
 

UIL REGION 3 MUSIC 
OFFICERS 

 
 
Executive Secretary:   Bonnie Bartlett 
     1308 Luverne Dr., Wylie 75098 
     817-475-5590  
     email:  bonniebartlett@uilregion3music.net 
 
President:    Ryan Forkner 
     Choir Director, North Mesquite High School 
     18201 LBJ Freeway, Mesquite 75150 
     972-882-7936   email:  rforkner@mesquiteisd.org 
 
Vice President:    Margaret Wis 
     Band Director, Austin Academy 
     1125 Beverly Dr., Garland  75040 
     972-926-2620    email:  mjwis@garlandisd.net 
 
Secretary:    Heather Becker 
     Band Director, Hudson Middle School 
     4405 Hudson, Garland 75048 
     972-675-3070  email:  hdbecker@garlandisd.net   
 
Band Chairman:    Holly Taylor 
     Band Director, Sachse High School 
     3901 Miles Rd., Sachse 75048 
     972-414-7450     email: hctaylor@garlandisd.net 
 
MS Band Chairman:   Jim Palmer 
     Band Director, Cain Middle School 
     6620 FM 3097, Rockwall 75032 
     972-772-1170     email: jim.palmer@rockwallisd.org 
 
ATSSB Coordinator:   Mike Bartley 
     Band Director, Canton High School 
     1110 W. Hwy. 243, Canton 75103 
     903-567-5483     email: mbartley@cantonisd.net 
 
Jazz Chairman:    Chris Loyd 
     Band Director, Rockwall Heath High School 
     801 Laurence Dr., Rockwall 75032 
     972-772-2474   email:  christopher.loyd@rockwallisd.org 
           
 Vocal Chairman:    Anna Clarkson 
     Choir Director, West Mesquite High School 
     2500 Memorial, Mesquite 75149 
     972-882-7625     email:  apeeples@mesquiteisd.org 
    
MS Vocal Chairman:   Caitlin White 
     Choir Director, Summers Middle School 
     2050 CD Boren Pkwy., Fate 75087 
     972-635-5011    email:  caitlin.white@rcisd.org 
 
Orchestra Chairman:   Kim Shimpo 
     Orchestra Director, North Mesquite High School 
     18201 LBJ Frwy., Mesquite 75150 
     972-882-7945     email:  kshimpo@mesquiteisd.org 
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